KCK200 LED CONVERSION KITKCK200 LED CONVERSION KIT
PRODUCT SPECIFICATIONSPRODUCT SPECIFICATIONS
LED ENGINE
Light engine shall include an array of
30 solid state Cree X-Series high power
LEDs (light emitting diodes). The emit-
ters shall be mounted to a metal core cir-
cuit board using SMT technology. The

08-26-2021
STEP BY STEP CONVERSIONSTEP BY STEP CONVERSION
HOW TO ORDERHOW TO ORDER
KCK200
CONVERSION STYLE
KCK200 Series
OPTICAL OPTIONS
P4FL  - P4 Flat (No lens)
P4SA - P4 Clear Glass Sag Lens
P4SH - P4 Clear Glass Shallow Lens
P4GS - P4 Rippled Glass Shallow Lens
P4AS - P4 Acrylic Shallow Refractive Lens
P4PS - P4 Polycarbonate Shallow Refractive Lens
P4RAD - P4 Deep Dish Acrylic Lens
P4RGD - P4 Deep Dish Glass Lens
IES LIGHTING
CLASSIFICATION
II   -  Type 2
III  -  Type 3
IV  -   Type 4
V   -   Type 5
SOURCE
SSL - Solid State
7030 (25 - 100W)
SERIES
WATTAGE
  25, 40, 60, 75, 100
120V (120-277V)
480V (347-480V)*
*Select wattages available within
this range, contact King Luminaire.
120V will be provided if blank.
LINE VOLTAGE
- - - (SSL) - -
PAINT COLOR
GN  - Federal Green
BE  - Blue
GY  - Gray
BN  - Brown
BK  - Black
BZ  - Bronze
*Additional options
available on website.
BK will be provided
if blank.
7030
CCT
3K - 3000K
4K - 4000K
---
KCK200 LED CONVERSION KIT
STEP 1: SELECT
HID FIXTURE FOR
CONVERSION TO LED
STEP 2: UNLATCH AND
REMOVE LENS AND
GASKET FROM SHROUD
STEP 4: CONNECT LED
DRIVER ASSEMBLY
STEP 5: ROTATE DRIVE
ASSEMBLY COUNTER
CLOCKWISE TO
LOCK IN PLACE
STEP 6: PLACE LENS ON
HINGE AND APPLY NEW
GASKET TO SHROUD
STEP 3: ROTATE BALLAST
PLATE CLOCKWISE AND
REMOVE
STEP 8: LATCH LENS
INTO PLACE
STEP 7: CONNECT DRIVE